## Government Tender Notice

## Invitation of Tender Notice No. 14/Seri/Engg/Elec./PCR/Darjeeling (P)/2019-'20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Directorate of Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2<sup>nd</sup> floor), Kolkata-13 for the following electrical works under P.C.R at Matigara Sericulture Complex, Derjeeling (Plain) from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Zilla Parishad.

N.I.	Name of the Work	Estimated	Earnest	Place of Work.	Time of completion
T.N		Cost	Money		of work.
0.					
14.	Electrification works for Rearing House	Rs.3,45,846/-	Rs.8,650/-	Matigara Sericulture	1 (one) month from
	No5 at Matigara Sericulture Complex,	A		Complex, Derjeeling	the date of issue of
	Derjeeling (Plain) under P.C.R.			(Plain)	Work Order.
	•				

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from \*\* seriwbgov.org\* at free of cost. Tender should be submitted/dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	25.06.2019 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	25.06.2019 at 3-30 P.M. at Head Quartrers, Kolkata.

Envelop - I should be super scribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No......SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P. Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value), Electrical & supervisory Licence, EMD and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No....... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, and SL.No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable. Labour cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwbgov.org. The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),
West Bengal

(58())

Memo.No.\_\_\_\_\_Seri/ENG/PCR/Derjeeling (P)/1 (Vol.-5),

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :
1. The Joint Director of Textiles (Sericulture), North Zone ,Siliguri ,Derjeeling.

2. The Notice Board of this Directorate, Headquarters, Kolkata.

3. The Website of this Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal.

Dated 29 5 2019.

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),
West Bengal.

Price & Schedule for the Electrification Work for the Rearing House No. 5 at Matigara

Sericulture Complex, Matigara, Darjeeling.

SI.	Description of Items	Quantity	Rate	Amount
No.				
1.	Supply & fixing floor/wall mounted pedestal type M.S.	1 set.	56,565.50	56,565.50
	angle iron frame (size of angle iron 40x40x6mm. & M.S.	*	Per set.	
ď.	Flat of size 40x6mm.) comprising of the following		1	
	accessories to Main Switch by 7/20 PVC copper wire		s 8	
	incl. socketing and painting for RH-1.			
	(a) S/F 415V. 100A TPN Main Switch with HRC Fuse (Havells	8 ,		
	Make) – 1 no.			
	(b) S/F 500V. 200A sheet metal iron clad Bus-bar Chamber (Size 500mm. x 150mm. x 1 mtr. long) with 4 (four) nos. Al.			
	Bars (3x25mm.x5mm.) on angle iron frame on wall — 1 no.	9		ž
	(c) S/F 415V 63A TPN Main Switch (Havells Make) – 3 nos.	-		
	(d)S/F 220V 32A SPN Main Switch (Havells Make) – 2 nos.			
6	(e) S/F 415V 32A TPN Main Switch (Havells Make) 1 no.			
	(f) S/F Danger Board, Indicator Lamp (3 nos.) R Y B – 1 set.			
2.	Earthing the whole installation by 2 inch dia 10 ft. long	2 sets.	1,369.00	2,738.00
	G.I. Pipe (ISI medium) and as per PWD Schedule.		Per set.	,
3.	S/Laying 4 core 16 sq.mm. PVC Cable embedded in wall	70 mtr.	2.80.68	19,647.60
	as per PWD Schedule from Main Panel to 1st floor incl.		Per mtr.	,
	2x10 SWG G.I. earth wire.	-	6	¥
4.	Distribution wiring in 1.1 KV. grade 2x22/0.3 (1.5	40 pts.	801.00	32,040.00
	sq.mm.) single core stranded FR PVC insulated &		Per point.	€ 100 JL 92000 L 1
	unsheathed single core standard copper wire			
	(Approved Make) in suitable size PVC in 20mm. rigid	**		
	conduit FR (Precision Make) with 1.1 KV. grade			
	1x22/0.3 (1.5 sq.mm.) for ECC incl. necy. fittings to	=		
	light/fan/call bell point with piano key type switch			
	fixing on MS SRC sheet steel (16 SWG) switch board-			
	cum-JB on wall complete with 2 nos. suitable size PH &			
	N copper bar with Perspex top cover 3mm. thick incl.			
	175mm. x 100mm. x 65mm. inspection box making			
	earthing attachment as to G.S. (6 mtr. average long).			
5.	Wiring in 1.1 KV. grade 2x36/0.3 (2.5 sq.mm.) single	225 mtr.	127.50	28,687.5
	core standard FR PVC insulated & unsheathed single		Per mtr.	
	core standard copper wire (Approved Make) with 1.1		10 11	
	KV. grade 1x36/0.3 (2.5 sq.mm.) single core standard FR			
	PVC insulated & unsheathed single core standard			-
	copper wire (Approved Make) in 20mm. size rigid			ν'
	conduit FR (Precision) incl. necessary fitting for main			
	line, computer line etc.			
6.	Wiring in 1.1 KV. grade 2x56/0.3 (4 sq.mm.) single core	140 mtr.	132.00	18,480.0
	standard FR PVC insulated & unsheathed single core		Per mtr.	
	standard copper wire (Approved Make) with 1.1 KV.			Y,
	grade 1x36/0.3 (2.5 sq.mm.) single core standard FR			A
	PVC insulated & unsheathed single core standard			· e
	copper wire (Approved make) in 20mm. size rigid		2	
	conduit FR (Precision) incl. necessary fitting from MCB			=
	Distribution Board to Power Plug & AC Point.			

ony

	Description of Items	Quantity	Rate	Amount
7.	Wiring in 1.1 KV. grade 2x36/0.3 (2.5 sq.mm.) single core standard FR PVC insulated & unsheathed single	100 mtr.	110.00 Per mtr.	11,000.00
· ·	core standard copper wire (Approved Make) with 1.1 KV. grade 1x36/0.3 (2.5 sq.mm.) single core standard FR PVC insulated & unsheathed single core standard			
	copper wire (Approved Make) in 20mm. size rigid conduit FR (Precision) incl. necessary fittings from main			
8.	panel to MCB & MCB to Outdoor light.  4-Way (8+12) Single Door MCB Distribution Board	2 sets.	5,701.00	11,402.00
	CRABTREE Make (Cat. No. DCDKTHODCW04) with 1 no. 63 Amps TPN Isolator, 12 nos. 15A SP MCB HAVELLS	2 3013.	Per set.	11,102.00
9.	Make on iron angle frame on wall for Office Building.  S&F Sheet Metal Inspection Box (150mm. x 100mm. x	1 200	143.00	572.00
	65mm.) flushed in wall by housing the same after cutting wall etc. including earthing attachment,	4 nos.	Each	372.00
	painting & good damages to wall.			
10.	S/F 250V 15A flush type plug socket with 15A Piano key type switch (Anchor) on sheet metal box with bakelite	6 nos.	337.51 Each	20,250.06
	top cover and earthing attachment incl. sheet metal box with bakelite top cover as per PWD Schedule.		a d	
11.	S/F 250V 5 Amp Piano key type plug socket with switch	10 pts.	216.00	2,160.00
	(Anchor) without top in existing switch board incl. connection & as per PWD Schedule.	10 μις.	Per Point	2,100.00
12.	S/F 240V 3 nos. 6A & 1 no. 20A plug socket with.	9 nos.	934.00	8,406.00
	separate 3 nos. 6A & 1 no. 20A Piano key type switch,		Each	
	with indicator & 16A Kit-kat fuse on TW Board with bakelite top cover incl. earthing attachment as per PWD Schedule.		, ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °	8
13.	S/F MIROLTA slim batten hf. With suitable for single TMSS20/136 lamp with reflector.	20 nos.	843.00 Per set.	16,860.00
14.	S/F flush type 4m. AC Power Unit with starter & plug	6 nos.	786.56	4,719.00
	top without MCB (North-West) Make Cat. No. ACPU4M-FT) fixing on wall.		Each	, = 1
15.	S/F outdoor type New generation energy saving &	4 nos.	3,507.45	14,029.80
	environment friendly long life Varsatile pressure diecast aluminium IP65 roadway luminaire with high		Each	
	power LED as light source (Cat. No. LHEWDRP7N1W025) HAVELLS make with Lamp type 25W LED 5000K, HAVELLS Make.			,
16.	12" dia Exhaust Fan.	6 nos.	4,979.74	29,878.44
17.	4 Core 16 Sq.mm. Cable Gland.	4 nos.	130.00	520.00
			TOTAL :	Rs.2,77,955.00
	A	dd District Cl	harge 10 % (+)	Rs. 27,795.00
			TOTAL:	
		Add	12 % G.S.T. (+)	
			TOTAL:	
		A	TOTAL :	
			I TOTAL.	113.5,75,004,00

Executive Engineer
Directorate of Texhies (Sectoulture)
Government of West Bengal